
FILED 8/22/2023 
DOCUMENT NO. 04916-2023 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

FLORIDA UTILITY SERVICES 1, LLC 
5911 TROUBLE CREEK ROAD 
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652 

863-904-557 4 

August 22, 2023 

Office of Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

RE: Docket No. 20230071-WU - Application for staff-assisted rate case in Polk County by 
Pinecrest Utilities, LLC. 

Commission Clerk: 

Please find enclosed an AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING with a copy of the customer notice to the 
customers of Pinecrest Utilities, LLC, in the above-mentioned docket. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

~ OL---(ZL. oJ_ 
Marianne McDonald 
Chief Financial Officer 
Florida Utility Services I, LLC. 



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Re: Application for staff-assisted rate case in Polk County by Pinecrest Utilities, LLC. 

In: Docket No. 20230071-WU 

Filed: August 22, 2023 

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING 

ST A TE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF PASCO 

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take 
acknowledgements, personally appeared, MARIANNE MCDONALD, who after being duly sworn 
on oath and say that she is MARIANNE MCDONALD, a copy of the attached customer notices 
was mailed to the Customers of Pinecrest Utilities, LLC, by regular U.S. Mail on August 21, 2023. 

FURTHER AFFIANT SA YETH NOT. 
l~& c.--<---~l'LL-

\ S~orn to and subscribed before me this 

()/.:).___ Personally known 

( ) Identification presented 

(SEAL) 

1 MARIANNE MCDONALD 

/1 '] ttcA 
l t--- day of August, 2023 

Notary Public State 
State of Florida 



NOTICE 
TO CUSTOMERS OF PINECREST UTILITIES, LLC 

AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS 
DATED: AUGUST 21, 2023 

By Order No. PSC-2023-0199-PCO-WU, in Docket No. 20230071-WU, issued July 17, 2023, the Florida Public 
Service Commission (Commission) approved an interim increas:~ in wster rates for Pinecrest Utilities, LLC 
(utility). A schedule of Commission approved rates are set forth below. 

MONTHLY WATER RA TES 

Residential and General Service 
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size 

5/8" X 3/4" 
3/4" 

I" 

1-1/2" 

2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 

Charge per 1,000 gallons - Residential and General Service 

UTlLITY 
EXISTING 

RATES 

$19.63 
$29.45 

$49.08 

f>8.l.5 

:El '.'i7.04 
$314.08 
$4'liJ.75 
$981.50 

'[;5.91 

COMMISSION 
APPROVED 

INTERIM 
RATES 

$23.33 
$35.00 

$58.33 

$116.65 

$186.64 
$373.28 
$583.25 

$1,166.50 

$7.02 

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commission's stamped approval date on the tariff sheets 
provided the customers have received notice. If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular billing 
cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old rates shall be, prorated based on the number of days 
in the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. The new rates ·shall be prorated based on the number 
of days in the billing cycle on or after the effective date of the new rates. Jf you have any questions about your 
bill, please call Pinecrest Utilities, LLC at (727) 937-3293. 

Pinecrest Utilities, LLC 




