# FLORIDA UTILITY SERVICES 1, LLC 5911 TROUBLE CREEK ROAD NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652 863-904-5574

August 22, 2023

Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399

RE: Docket No. 20230071-WU – Application for staff-assisted rate case in Polk County by Pinecrest Utilities, LLC.

#### Commission Clerk:

Please find enclosed an AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING with a copy of the customer notice to the customers of Pinecrest Utilities, LLC, in the above-mentioned docket.

Respectfully Submitted,

Marianne McDonald Chief Financial Officer

Florida Utility Services 1, LLC.

### BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re:

Application for staff-assisted rate case in Polk County by Pinecrest Utilities, LLC.

In:

Docket No. 20230071-WU

Filed:

August 22, 2023

### AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

## STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PASCO

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgements, personally appeared, MARIANNE MCDONALD, who after being duly sworn on oath and say that she is MARIANNE MCDONALD, a copy of the attached customer notices was mailed to the Customers of Pinecrest Utilities, LLC, by regular U.S. Mail on August 21, 2023.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.	MARIANNE MCDONALD
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 22	day of August, 2023
( ) Identification presented	
(SEAL)	
ERICKA DONAHUE NOTATY Public - State of Florida	Enry SD

ERICKA DONAHUE

Notary Public - State of Florida

Commission # HH 221955

My Comm. Expires May 21, 2026

Boncec through National Notary Assn.

Notary Public State State of Florida

# NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS OF PINECREST UTILITIES, LLC AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS DATED: AUGUST 21, 2023

By Order No. PSC-2023-0199-PCO-WU, in Docket No. 20230071-WU, issued July 17, 2023, the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) approved an interim increase in water rates for Pinecrest Utilities, LLC (utility). A schedule of Commission approved rates are set forth below.

#### MONTHLY WATER RATES

	UTILITY EXISTING RATES	COMMISSION APPROVED INTERIM RATES
Residential and General Service		
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size	;	
5/8" x 3/4"	\$19.63	\$23.33
3/4"	\$29.45	\$35.00
1"	\$49.08	\$58.33
1-1/2"	\$78.15	\$116.65
2"	\$157.04	\$186.64
3"	\$314.08	\$373.28
4"	\$490.75	\$583.25
6''	\$981.50	\$1,166.50
Charge per 1,000 gallons – Residential and General Service	\$5.91	\$7.02

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commission's stamped approval date on the tariff sheets provided the customers have received notice. If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old rates shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. The new rates shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle on or after the effective date of the new rates. If you have any questions about your bill, please call Pinecrest Utilities, LLC at (727) 937-3293.

Pinecrest Utilities, LLC